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 CURRENT REPORT  N0. 17/2017 

 

 

Refers:  List of shareholders entitled to at least 5% of the votes at the Issuer’s Ordinary 

General Meeting  

 

 

The Management Board of FABRYKI MEBLI “FORTE” S.A. with its registered Office  

in Ostrów Mazowiecka publishes the list of shareholders entitled to at least 5% of the votes  

at the Issuer’s General Meeting of FABRYKI MEBLI “FORTE” which was held on May 17, 

2017. 

 

 

 

No. List of shareholders 
Number of 

votes 

% share in the 

number on votes 

at GM 

% share in the 

overall number 

of votes  

1. MAFORM S.A.R.L. 7 763 889 

 

51,30 % 

 

 

32,48 % 

 

2. 

NATIONALE-

NEDERLANDEN 

OPEN PENSION 

FUND 

2 390 098 

 

 

15,79 % 

 

 

 

9,99 % 

3. 

AVIVA OPEN 

PENSION FUND 

AVIVA BZ WBK 

2 116 000 

 

 

13,98 % 

 

 

8,85 % 

4. 

ALLIANZ POLAND 

OPEN PENSION 

FUND 

1 032 529 

 

 

6,82 % 

 

 

 

4,32 % 

5. 
GOVERNMENT OF 

NORWAY 
837 465 

 

 

5,53 % 

 

 

3,50 % 

 

 

Legal basis: Art. 70 (3) of the Act of 29 July 2005 on public offers and conditions for the 

introduction of financial instruments to an organized trading system and on public companies 

(Journal of Laws dated 2009, No. 185, item 1439 as amended). 

 


